## ORIGINAL

## **DOCKET NO. 050281-SU**

# Application of PLANTATION BAY UTILITY COMPANY, for an increase in water and wastewater rates in Volusia County, Florida

### **EXHIBIT 4**

**Proposed Interim Rates** 

**Revised Tariff Sheets** 

CMP	Original and Three Copies
COM	311811111111111111111111111111111111111
OTD	

CTR \_\_\_\_

ECR Orig

GCL \_\_\_

OPC \_\_\_

RCA \_\_\_

SCR \_\_\_

SGA \_\_\_

SEC \_\_

OTH \_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

#### GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - To any customer for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis-

sion.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

BILLING RATES

<u>Meter Size</u>	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4"	\$ 20.99
Full 3/4"	31.48
1"	52.50
1 1/2"	104.97
2"	167.96
3 "	335.93
4 "	524.90
6"	1,049.80

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons of water use \$2.43

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per meter size

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. Afte

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the

customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Mr. Mori Hosseini ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE

DOCUMENT RUMBER-DATE

07651 AUG-88

## RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service for all purposes in private

residences and individually metered apartment units.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis-

sion.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

#### BILLING RATES

Meter Size	Base	<u>Facility</u>	Charge
5/8 x 3/4"	\$	20.99	
Full 3/4"		31.48	
1"		52.50	
1 1/2"		104.97	
2"		167.96	
3"		335.93	
4"		524.90	
6"	1	,049.80	

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons of water use \$2.43

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the

customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Mr. Mori Hosseini ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE

#### GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the company.

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no

other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis-

sion.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

BILLING RATE

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x 3/4"	\$ 31.50
Full 3/4"	47.24
1"	78.76
1 1/2"	156.29
2"	251.99
3"	503.99
4"	787.47
6"	1,574.85

GALLONAGE CHARGE PER 1,000 gallons \$ 5.31

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the

customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Mr. Mori Hosseini ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE

## RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the company.

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no

other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commis-

sion.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

BILLING RATE

Meter Size	Base	Facility	Charge
5/8 x 3/4"	\$	31.50	
Full 3/4"		47.24	
1"		78.76	
1 1/2"	3	156.29	
2 "	2	251.99	
3 "	5	03.99	
4 "	7	787.47	
6"	1,5	74.85	

GALLONAGE CHARGE PER 1,000 gallons (Maximum of 10,000 gallons) \$ 4.44

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the

customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

Mr. Mori Hosseini ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE